AMENDED AGENDA
MEETING OF THE POST HEARING BOARD
Wednesday, December 07, 2022, at 11 a.m. MST
Idaho State Police Cafeteria Conference Room
700 S. Stratford Dr., Meridian, Idaho

Hearing Board Members
James Fry, Chief, Moscow Police Department
Rick Henry, Sheriff, Madison County Sheriff’s Office
Mark Kubinski, Chief of Criminal Law Division/Office of the Attorney General

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY- Request for a Waiver of Agreement to Serve (Tuition Fees Due)
Presented by POST Division Administrator

1. Timothy Truitt Detention Officer Payette County Sheriff's Office
2. Thomas Wilbur Correction Officer Idaho Department of Correction

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY request for additional time to complete POST training and

certification
3. Christian Crusberg Patrol Officer Blaine County Sheriff's Office
4. Elizabeth Cameron Patrol Officer Blaine County Sheriff's Office
5. Forest Robinson Patrol Officer Lewis County Sheriff's Office
6. Jason Potter Patrol Officer Buhl Police Department
7. Jered Rivas Patrol Officer Bonneville County Sheriff's Office
8. Alex Johnson Detention Officer Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office
9. Brady Peay Detention Officer Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office
10. Brody Fink . Detention Officer Bannock County Sheriff's Office
11. Damieon Guerra Detention Officer Bingham County Sheriff’'s Office
12. Jerrett Dunlap Detention Officer Madison County Sheriff's Office
13. Kacey Whiting Detention Officer Bannock County Sheriff's Office
14. Madie Romriell Detention Officer Bannock County Sheriff's Office
15. McKenna Cleverly Detention Officer Cassia County Sheriff’s Office
16. Samuel Green Detention Officer Owyhee County Sheriff's Office
17. Seth Cranefield Detention Officer Payette County Sheriff's Office
18. Zachary Croxford Detention Officer Bingham County Sheriff’'s Office
19. Ashley Lezamiz Juv. Detention Officer Lincoln County Probation
20. Jeffrey Simpson Juv. Detention Officer Butte County Probation
21. Andi McNevins Dispatch Officer Gem County Sheriff's Office

22. Additional requests due to cancelled 2023 academies- All disciplines- Attached

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to
Idaho Code 74-106(1), “To consider records that are exempt from disclosure — Personnel Records, Personal Information, Health Records,
Professional Discipline”

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to
Idaho Code 74-206(1)(b), “To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public
officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public-school student,”

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to

Idaho Code 74-206 (f) to communicate with legal counsel for the public agency to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for
pending litigation, or controversies not yet being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated. The mere presence of legal counsel at an
executive session does not satisfy this requirement.
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firstName
Shelby
Damieon
Matthew
Maxwell
Madie
Aleksander
Samuel
Jerrett
Kacey
Zachary
Tyler
Seth
Braden
Natily
Tobia
Preston
Eric
Christopher
Michael
James
Lonny
Jessie
Ky
Paul
Hunter
Mitchell
Jeremiah
Grant
Nicholas
Anthony
Riggins
Michael

lastName
Gaede
Guerra
Cunningham
Mihalic
Romriell
McFarland
Green
Dunlap
Whiting
Reeves
Barry
Cranefield
Leavitt
Tropf
Massey
Harris
Martinez Guzman
Cerny
Garcia
Hangstefer
Miller

Page
Kunzler
Gibson
Zimmermann
Cowsgill
Mollat
Horlocher
Talbot

Clark
Bennett

Nunes

status
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED

=

scipline

D -
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION

DULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION

agency

Latah County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Blaine County Sheriff's Office
Blaine County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Blaine County Sheriff's Office
Owyhee County Sheriff's Office
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Gem County Sheriff's Office
Payette County Sheriff's Office
Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Elmore County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Cassia County Sheriff's Office
Elmore County Sheriff's Office
Valley County Sheriff's Office
Gem County Sheriff's Office
Lemhi County Sheriff's Office
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

Cassia County Sheriff's Office

Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Cassia County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Bonneville County Sheriff's Office

classification startAction

DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
‘DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION

HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED
HIRED

startDate
8/23/2021
11/15/2021
12/5/2021
12/6/2021
1/1/2022
1/10/2022
1/12/2022
1/19/2022
2/28/2022
3/7/2022
3/7/2022
3/8/2022
3/15/2022
3/21/2022
4/4/2022
4/11/2022
4/26/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/10/2022
5/15/2022
5/16/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
6/13/2022
7/5/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/11/2022
7/12/2022
8/8/2022

oneYEAR academy changes

8/23/2022
11/15/2022
12/5/2022
12/6/2022
1/1/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/19/2023
2/28/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/8/2023
3/15/2023
3/21/2023
4/4/2023
4/11/2023
4/26/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/10/2023
5/15/2023
5/16/2023
5/21/2023
5/31/2023
6/13/2023
7/5/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/12/2023
8/8/2023

92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92 csi
92
92
92
92
92
92 paTROL
92 csi
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92

Graduating 08/18/2023
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firstName

Marissa
Christopher
Tyler
Shannon
Alex
Brady
Jaime
Joseph
Jason
McKenna
Craig
Trevor
David
Colton
Connor
Keegan
Ryan
Cameron
Claire
Seth
Tyler
Branden
Samuel
German
Sahmanta
James
Thomas
Grace
Brody
Cody
Jerry
Christopher

lastName

Larson
Aston
Brown
VanNatter
Johnson
Peay
Lora
Bruegeman
Mohl
Cleverley
Bukowski
Jones
Balken
Jensen
Johnson
Ashley
Lindsay
Goetz
Lipsey
Depsay
Summers
Johnsen
Anderson
Lora
Carlos
Chase
McEachern
Gentry
Fink
Sigman
Saville

Demastus

status

CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED
CLEARED

discipline

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION
ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETENTION

ADULT_DETE

ADULT_DET

ADULT_DETEN

ADULT_DETENTION

agency

Clearwater County Sheriff's Office
Latah County Sheriff's Office
Boundary County Sheriff's Office
Bonner County Sheriff's Office
Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office
Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Clearwater County Sheriff's Office
Clearwater County Sheriff's Office
Cassia County Sheriff's Office
Clearwater County Sheriff's Office
Gooding County Sheriff's Office
Idaho County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Cassia County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Fremont County Sheriff's Office
Bonneville County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Gooding County Sheriff's Office
Boundary County Sheriff's Office
Ada County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Bonneville County Sheriff's Office
Bonneville County Sheriff's Office
Bonneville County Sheriff's Office

classification startAction

DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION TRANSFER_TO
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION TRANSFER_TO
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED
DETENTION HIRED

startDate

8/9/2021
11/22/2021
3/14/2022
3/25/2022
4/18/2022
4/25/2022
6/9/2022
6/22/2022
6/27/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/25/2022
7/27/2022
8/23/2022
8/24/2022
8/25/2022
8/29/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022
4/11/2022
1/24/2022
6/29/2022
12/18/2021
10/23/2022
9/12/2022
11/8/2021
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
9/19/2022

oneYEAR academy changes

8/9/2022
11/22/2022
3/14/2023
3/25/2023
4/18/2023
4/25/2023
6/9/2023
6/22/2023
6/27/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/25/2023
7/27/2023
8/23/2023
8/24/2023
8/25/2023
8/29/2023
9/12/2023
9/12/2023
9/12/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
4/11/2023
1/24/2023
6/29/2023
12/18/2022
10/23/2023
9/12/2023
11/8/2022
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
9/19/2023

93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93 csi
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

Graduating 12/15/2023



# firstName lastName status discipline agency classification startAction startDate oneYEAR academy changes
1 Hudson Jones CLEARED ADULT_DETENTION Bannock County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  7/25/2022 7/25/2023 94
2 Robert Robinson CLEARED ADULT_DETENTION Bannock County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  7/11/2022 7/11/2023 94
3 Jason Cartwright CLEARED ADULT_DETENTION Shoshone County Shriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  8/15/2022 8/15/2023 94
4 Erika Vargas CLEARED Power County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  8/22/2022 8/22/2023 94
5 Colten Wallace CLEARED Power County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  9/12/2022 9/12/2023 94
6 Katrina Ferguson CLEARED Ada County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED  3/13/2022 3/13/2023 94
7 Ryker Johnson CLEARED Bannock County Sheriff's Office DETENTION HIRED 9/6/2022 9/6/2023 94
Graduating 03/2024
1 East Foust CLEARD PATROL Brand Board PATROL HIRED 12/27/2020 12/27/2021 207
2 Forrest Robinson  CLEARD PATROL Lewis County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 12/7/2021  12/7/2022 207
3 Elizabeth Camerson CLEARD PATROL Blaine County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED  2/28/2022  2/28/2023 207
4 Christian Crusberg  CLEARD PATROL Blaine County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 2/28/2022  2/28/2023 207
5 Wyatt Yoemans CLEARD PATROL Clearwater County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 4/19/2022 4/19/2023 207
6 Sara Brazier CLEARD PATROL Shoshone County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 6/1/2022 6/1/2023 207
7 Christopher Harvey CLEARD PATROL Custer County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 6/1/2022 6/1/2023 207
8 Spencer Woodland  CLEARD PATROL Rexburg Police Department PATROL HIRED  7/6/2022  7/6/2023 207
9 Tracy Forsgren CLEARD PATROL Idaho County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED  7/11/2022  7/11/2023 207
10 Morgan Genzer CLEARD PATROL Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office PATROL HIRED 7/18/2022  7/18/2023 207
Graduating 08/04/2023
1 Garet Jardine CLEARD PATROL Fremont County Sheriff Office PATROL HIRED 9/19/2022 9/19/2023 208
2 Talon Maupin  CLEARD PATROL Fremont County Sheriff Office PATROL HIRED  9/28/2022 9/28/2023 208
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