# AMENDED AGENDA MEETING OF THE POST HEARING BOARD

#### Wednesday, December 07, 2022, at 11 a.m. MST

Idaho State Police Cafeteria Conference Room 700 S. Stratford Dr., Meridian, Idaho

### **Hearing Board Members**

James Fry, Chief, Moscow Police Department Rick Henry, Sheriff, Madison County Sheriff's Office Mark Kubinski, Chief of Criminal Law Division/Office of the Attorney General

# ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY- Request for a Waiver of Agreement to Serve (Tuition Fees Due) Presented by POST Division Administrator

Timothy Truitt
 Detention Officer
 Payette County Sheriff's Office
 Idaho Department of Correction

### ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY request for additional time to complete POST training and certification

3.	Christian Crusberg	Patrol Officer	Blaine County Sheriff's Office				
4.	Elizabeth Cameron	Patrol Officer	Blaine County Sheriff's Office				
5.	Forest Robinson	Patrol Officer	Lewis County Sheriff's Office				
6.	Jason Potter	Patrol Officer	Buhl Police Department				
7.	Jered Rivas	Patrol Officer	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office				
8.	Alex Johnson	Detention Officer	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office				
9.	Brady Peay	Detention Officer	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office				
10.	Brody Fink .	Detention Officer	Bannock County Sheriff's Office				
11.	Damieon Guerra	Detention Officer	Bingham County Sheriff's Office				
12.	Jerrett Dunlap	Detention Officer	Madison County Sheriff's Office				
13.	Kacey Whiting	Detention Officer	Bannock County Sheriff's Office				
14.	Madie Romriell	Detention Officer	Bannock County Sheriff's Office				
15.	McKenna Cleverly	Detention Officer	Cassia County Sheriff's Office				
16.	Samuel Green	Detention Officer	Owyhee County Sheriff's Office				
17.	Seth Cranefield	Detention Officer	Payette County Sheriff's Office				
18.	Zachary Croxford	Detention Officer	Bingham County Sheriff's Office				
19.	Ashley Lezamiz	Juv. Detention Officer	Lincoln County Probation				
20.	Jeffrey Simpson	Juv. Detention Officer	Butte County Probation				
21.	Andi McNevins	Dispatch Officer	Gem County Sheriff's Office				
22.	Additional requests due	to cancelled 2023 academies-	All disciplines- Attached				

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to Idaho Code 74-106(1), "To consider records that are exempt from disclosure – Personnel Records, Personal Information, Health Records, Professional Discipline"

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206(1)(b), "To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public-school student;"

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items #1 through #22 pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206 (f) to communicate with legal counsel for the public agency to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for pending litigation, or controversies not yet being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated. The mere presence of legal counsel at an executive session does not satisfy this requirement.

1/18/2022	on anitariban	0								
92	8/8/2023	8/8/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Nunes	Michael	32
92	7/12/2023	7/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Bennett	Riggins	31
92	7/11/2023	7/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Clark	Anthony	30
92	7/11/2023	7/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Talbot	Nicholas	29
92	7/11/2023	7/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Horlocher	Grant	28
92	7/11/2023	7/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Mollat	Jeremiah	27
92	7/5/2023	7/5/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Cowgill	Mitchell	26
92	6/13/2023	6/13/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Zimmermann	Hunter	25
<b>92</b> csi	5/31/2023	5/31/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Gibson	Paul	24
92 PATROL	<del>5/31/2023</del>	<del>5/31/2022</del>	HIRED	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Kunzler	Klay	23
92	5/16/2023	5/16/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Page	Jessie	22
92	5/15/2023	5/15/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Lemhi County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Miller	Lonny	21
92	5/10/2023	5/10/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Gem County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Hangstefer	James	20
92	5/3/2023	5/3/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Valley County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Garcia	Michael	19
92	5/3/2023	5/3/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Elmore County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Cerny	Christopher	18
92 CSI	4/26/2023	4/26/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Eric Martinez Guzman	Eric I	17
92	4/11/2023	4/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Harris	Preston	16
92	4/4/2023	4/4/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Elmore County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Massey	Tobia	15
92	3/21/2023	3/21/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Tropf	Natily	14
92	3/15/2023	3/15/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Leavitt	Braden	13
92	3/8/2023	3/8/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Payette County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Cranefield	Seth	12
92	3/7/2023	3/7/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Gem County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Barry	Tyler	11
92	3/7/2023	3/7/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Reeves	Zachary	10
92	2/28/2023	2/28/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Whiting	Kacey	9
92	1/19/2023	1/19/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Madison County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Dunlap	Jerrett	∞
92	1/12/2023	1/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Owyhee County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Green	Samuel	7
92	1/10/2023	1/10/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	McFarland	Aleksander	6
92	1/1/2023	1/1/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Romriell	Madie	5
92	12/6/2022	12/6/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Mihalic	Maxwell	4
92	12/5/2022	12/5/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Cunningham	Matthew	ω
92	11/15/2022	11/15/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Guerra	Damieon	2
	8/23/2022	8/23/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Latah County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Gaede	Shelby	Н
academy changes	oneYEAR	startDate	artAction :	classification startAction	agency	discipline	status	lastName	firstName	#
		****	7+ A 0+iOn			discipling		6+2+116		lastName

90	2/12/2023	2/13/2022			politicallic county strettle a Office	מים ביים מים מים מים מים מים מים מים מים מים	CLEVINED	ערווומזרמז	מווויייי	2 2
20	0/10/2022	0/10/2022			Roppeyille County Chariff's Office	ADILIT DETENTION	CLEARED	Demactic	Christopher	S S
93	10/24/2023	10/24/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Saville	Jerry	31
93	10/24/2023	10/24/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Sigman	Cody	30
93	11/8/2022	11/8/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Fink	Brody	29
93	9/12/2023	9/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Gentry	Grace	28
93	10/23/2023	10/23/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Ada County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	McEachern	Thomas	27
93	12/18/2022	12/18/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Boundary County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Chase	James	26
93	6/29/2023	6/29/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Gooding County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Carlos	Sahmanta	25
93	1/24/2023	1/24/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Lora	German	24
93	4/11/2023	4/11/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Anderson	Samuel	23
93	9/19/2023	9/19/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Johnsen	Branden	22
93	9/19/2023	9/19/2022	TRANSFER_TO	DETENTION	Fremont County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Summers	Tyler	21
93	9/12/2023	9/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Depsay	Seth	20
93	9/12/2023	9/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Lipsey	Claire	19
93	9/12/2023	9/12/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Canyon County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Goetz	Cameron	18
<b>93</b> CSI	8/29/2023	8/29/2022	TRANSFER_TO	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Lindsay	Ryan	17
93	8/25/2023	8/25/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Ashley	Keegan	16
93	8/24/2023	8/24/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Johnson	Connor	15
93	8/23/2023	8/23/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Jensen	Colton	14
93	7/27/2023	7/27/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Idaho County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Balken	David	13
93	7/25/2023	7/25/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Gooding County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Jones	Trevor	12
93	7/5/2023	7/5/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Bukowski	Craig	11
93	7/5/2023	7/5/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Cleverley	McKenna	10
93	6/27/2023	6/27/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Mohl	Jason	9
93	6/22/2023	6/22/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Bruegeman	Joseph	<b>∞</b>
93	6/9/2023	6/9/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Lora	Jaime	7
93	4/25/2023	4/25/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Peay	Brady	б
93	4/18/2023	4/18/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Johnson	Alex	5
93	3/25/2023	3/25/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Bonner County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	VanNatter	Shannon	4
93	3/14/2023	3/14/2022	HIRED	DETENTION	Boundary County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Brown	Tyler	ω
93	11/22/2022	11/22/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Latah County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Aston	Christopher	2
93	8/9/2022	8/9/2021	HIRED	DETENTION	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	ADULT_DETENTION	CLEARED	Larson	Marissa	Н

# firstName

lastName status

discipline

agency

classification startAction startDate oneYEAR academy changes

# firstName	1 Hudson	2 Robert	3 Jason	4 Erika	5 Colten	6 Katrina	7 Ryker		1 East	2 Forrest	3 Elizabeth	4 Christian	5 Wyatt	6 Sara	7 Christopher		8 Spencer		M Sp	≤ Sp	Sp Sp
lastName	Jones	Robinson	Cartwright	Vargas	Wallace	Ferguson	Johnson		Foust	Robinson	Camerson	Crusberg	Yoemans	Brazier	Harvey	Woodland	Forsgren	Genzer			Jardine
status	CLEARED	CLEARED	CLEARED	CLEARED	CLEARED	CLEARED	CLEARED		CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD	CLEARD		CIEARD	CLLAND
discipline	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION	ADULT_DETENTION		PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL			PATROL
agency	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	Shoshone County Shriff's Office	Power County Sheriff's Office	Power County Sheriff's Office	Ada County Sheriff's Office	Bannock County Sheriff's Office		Brand Board	Lewis County Sheriff's Office	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	Shoshone County Sheriff's Office	Custer County Sheriff's Office	Rexburg Police Department	Idaho County Sheriff's Office	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office		Fremont County Sheriff Office	
classification startAction startDate	DETENTION	DETENTION	DETENTION	DETENTION	DETENTION	DETENTION	DETENTION		PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL	PATROL		PATROL	
tAction	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED		HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED	HIRED		HIRED	
startDate	7/25/2022	7/11/2022	8/15/2022	8/22/2022	9/12/2022	3/13/2022	9/6/2022		12/27/2020	12/7/2021	2/28/2022	2/28/2022	4/19/2022	6/1/2022	6/1/2022	7/6/2022	7/11/2022	7/18/2022		9/19/2022	
oneYEAR	7/25/2022 <b>7/25/2023</b>	7/11/2022 <b>7/11/2023</b>	8/15/2022 <b>8/15/2023</b>	8/22/2022 <b>8/22/2023</b>	9/12/2022 <b>9/12/2023</b>	3/13/2022 <b>3/13/2023</b>	9/6/2022 <b>9/6/2023</b>	Graduating 03/2024	12/27/2021	12/7/2022	2/28/2023	2/28/2023	4/19/2023	6/1/2023	6/1/2023	7/6/2023	7/11/2023	7/18/2023	Graduating 08/04/2023	9/19/2023	
academy changes	94	94	94	94	94	94	94	2024	207	207	207	207	207	207	207	207	207	207	)4/2023	208	208